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Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-51923
Institute Name: Government Degree College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 201

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 320 380 410 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 279 352 631 630 1 0 10 514 370 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of firstyear  No. of firstyear ~ Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake  students Year admitted Year graduating in students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
in the year admitted in the through Lateral minimum stipulated  placed
year entry time

(2018-19) 380 238 (2019-20) O (2020-21) 82 1 172800 (ONE LACK SEVENTY
TWO THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED)

(2019-20) 410 278 (2020-21) O (2021-22) 105 23 3144000 (THIRTY ONE LACKS

FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND)
(2020-21) 410 302 (2021-22) O (2022-23) 83 20 2401620 (TWENTY FOUR

LACKS ONE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY)
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)
Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program:0
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which Total no. of online courses which have Total no. of cre
have credit transferred to transcript credit transferred to the transcript transferred to
Swayam 0 0 0
Any other
Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which Total no. of online courses which have Total no. of cre
have credit transferred to transcript credit transferred to the transcript transferred to

No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty
0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised A

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 78000 (SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAN 9260 (NINE THOUSAND TWO HUN 59000 (FIFTY NINE "
D) DRED SIXTY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 25835 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND EI' 171101 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY ONET 27900 (TWENTY SE
GHT HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE) HOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONE) NINE HUNDRED)
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Financial Year 2022-23

Utilised Amount

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for 0 (zero)
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Studios 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 0 (zero)
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

31008106 (THREE CRORES TEN LAK
H EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRE

D SIX)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other 169908 (ONE LAKH SIXTY NINE TH
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied OUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT )
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 0 (zero)

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Sustainability Details

N

w

. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution?

YES

. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages?

YES

. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System?

YES

Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell?
YES

. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam?

NO

. Has your institution taken initiative towards the following?

Clean Energy: YES
Waste Management: YES

IPR
Calendar year 2022
No. of Patents Published 0
No. of Patents Granted 0
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0 (zero)

0 (zero)

173199 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY THOU
SAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE

)

33190480 (THREE CRORES THIRTY
ONE LAKH NINTY THOUSAND FOU
R HUNDRED EIGHT RUPEES )

138155 (ONE LAKH THIRTY EIGHT T
HOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FI

VE)

0 (zero)
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2021-22

Utilised Amount

2021

2020-

Utilised A
0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

21835145 (TWO CR
LAKHS THIRTY FIVE
E HUNDRED FOUR1

999 (NINE HUNDRE

0 (zero)

2020
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Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working
Months) with institution?

1 G SIMHACHALAM 33 Lecturer Male M.A 24 Yes

2 KAREM RAJENDRA PRASAD 45 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 228 Yes
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2020-2
0
0
0
Zero
2020-2
0
0
0
Zero
2021-22
0
0
0
Zero

Yes, more than 40%
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60%
buildings

Joining Leaving
Date Date
05-07-
2022
28-08-
2021
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

RAJANALA NAGA RAGHURAM

Yadavalli Padmaja

Dr P NAGA MALLIKA

KANKIPATI TIMOTHI

PALLEKONDA MADHULATHA

V MEENAKUMARI

Dr K C Sathya Latha

JALLI RAJESH

KOTTETI VEERA DURGA

GANESH KUMAR

SAMANASI YEDUKONDALU

Dr N Lakshmi

K SREENU

MD SHAHAZADI BEGUM

TETALI SRINIVASA REDDY

BALANARASIMHULU DASARI

GEDELA SUSHEELA

KAVETI USHA SHRI

RONGALA VENKATESWARLU

BOBBA VENKATA VIDYA

SAGAR

GUTTULA SATYADURGARAO

KONDEPUDI RAVIBABU

S RAMANJANEYULU

Dr N VENKATARAMANA

KANDIKATLA CHITTI BABU

NELLI VEERABABU

50

59

37

45

43

25

59

29

24

56

43

36

35

49

29

34

48

57

61

29

50

61

54

41

35
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Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc(Phy)

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

MSc(Mathematics)

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.(Physiology)

M.COM

M.LISc

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

MP.Ed.

240

420

144

168

204

24

391

36

22

300

120

137

60

120

28

28

204

240

312

36

240

324

288

180

24

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

04-05-
2022

04-10-
2021

02-06-
2017

20-10-
2020

30-10-
2021

02-02-
2021

29-06-
2021

08-11-
2021

14-02-
2022

09-02-
2021

03-10-
2021

03-10-
2021

03-10-
2021

03-10-
2021

15-07-
2021

25-08-
2021

02-07-
2016

09-10-
2021

09-10-
2021

08-11-
2021

13-07-
2022

09-10-
2021

09-10-
2021

02-09-
2015

13-07-
2022

19-07-
2023

02-08-
2023

03-08-
2023
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28 V GEETHA 45 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 252 Yes 23-10- ---
2021

(] Iagree
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