

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-51923

Institute Name: Government Degree College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	320	380	410			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	279	352	631	630	1	0	10	514	370	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	S H
(2018-19)	380	238	(2019-20)	0	(2020-21)	82	1	172800 (ONE LACK SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED)	1
(2019-20)	410	278	(2020-21)	0	(2021-22)	105	23	3144000 (THIRTY ONE LACKS FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND)	1
(2020-21)	410	302	(2021-22)	0	(2022-23)	83	20	2401620 (TWENTY FOUR LACKS ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY)	1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)	
---	--

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program:0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
0	0	0

Online Education

Portal Name	No. of students offered online courses which have credit transferred to transcript	Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred to the transcript	Total no. of cre
Swayam	0	0	0

Any other

Portal Name	No. of students offered online courses which	Total no. of online courses which have	Total no. of cre
	have credit transferred to transcript	credit transferred to the transcript	transferred to

 $No.\ of\ courses\ developed\ and\ available\ online\ on\ Swayam\ platform\ by\ your\ institution\ faculty$

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	78000 (SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAN D)	9260 (NINE THOUSAND TWO HUN DRED SIXTY)	59000 (FIFTY NINE						
New Equipment for Laboratories	25835 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND EI GHT HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)	171101 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY ONE T HOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONE)	27900 (TWENTY SE) NINE HUNDRED)						

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	173199 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY THOU SAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	31008106 (THREE CRORES TEN LAK H EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRE D SIX)	33190480 (THREE CRORES THIRTY ONE LAKH NINTY THOUSAND FOU R HUNDRED EIGHT RUPEES)	21835145 (TWO CR LAKHS THIRTY FIVE E HUNDRED FOURT
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	169908 (ONE LAKH SIXTY NINE TH OUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT)	138155 (ONE LAKH THIRTY EIGHT T HOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FI VE)	999 (NINE HUNDRE
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Sustainability Details

- 1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES
- 2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES
- 3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES
- 4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell?
- 5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? $\,$ NO $\,$
- $\hbox{6. Has your institution taken initiative towards the following?}\\$

Clean Energy: YES

Waste Management: YES

IPR

Calendar year	2022	2021	2020
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-2
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-2
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapp students?	yes Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	G SIMHACHALAM	33	Lecturer	Male	M.A	24	Yes	05-07- 2022	
2	KAREM RAJENDRA PRASAD	45	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	228	Yes	28-08- 2021	

3	RAJANALA NAGA RAGHURAM	50	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	240	Yes	04-05- 2022	
4	Yadavalli Padmaja	59	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	420	Yes	04-10- 2021	
5	Dr P NAGA MALLIKA	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	144	No	02-06- 2017	19-07- 2023
6	KANKIPATI TIMOTHI	45	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	168	Yes	20-10- 2020	
7	PALLEKONDA MADHULATHA	43	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	204	Yes	30-10- 2021	
8	V MEENAKUMARI	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	02-02- 2021	
9	Dr K C Sathya Latha	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	391	Yes	29-06- 2021	
10	JALLI RAJESH	29	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	36	Yes	08-11- 2021	
11	KOTTETI VEERA DURGA GANESH KUMAR	24	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	22	Yes	14-02- 2022	
12	SAMANASI YEDUKONDALU	56	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	300	Yes	09-02- 2021	
13	Dr N Lakshmi	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	03-10- 2021	
14	K SREENU	36	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	137	Yes	03-10- 2021	
15	MD SHAHAZADI BEGUM	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	60	Yes	03-10- 2021	
16	TETALI SRINIVASA REDDY	49	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	120	Yes	03-10- 2021	
17	BALANARASIMHULU DASARI	29	Lecturer	Male	M.A	28	Yes	15-07- 2021	
18	GEDELA SUSHEELA	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	28	Yes	25-08- 2021	
19	KAVETI USHA SHRI	48	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Physiology)	204	No	02-07- 2016	02-08- 2023
20	RONGALA VENKATESWARLU	57	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	240	Yes	09-10- 2021	
21	BOBBA VENKATA VIDYA SAGAR	61	Lecturer	Male	M.LISc	312	Yes	09-10- 2021	
22	GUTTULA SATYADURGARAO	29	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	36	Yes	08-11- 2021	
23	KONDEPUDI RAVIBABU	50	Lecturer	Male	M.A	240	Yes	13-07- 2022	
24	S RAMANJANEYULU	61	Reader	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	09-10- 2021	
25	Dr N VENKATARAMANA	54	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	09-10- 2021	
26	KANDIKATLA CHITTI BABU	41	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	180	No	02-09- 2015	03-08- 2023
27	NELLI VEERABABU	35	Lecturer	Male	MP.Ed.	24	Yes	13-07- 2022	

28	V GEETHA	45	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	252	Yes	23-10-	
								2021	

 $\ \square$ I agree

Submit